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STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT Admini strati an .. Budget Off ice Memorandum 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Arlen I. Erdaht 
Secretary of State 

DATE: 9/19/73 

D. ff1~ 1)1.J-~/~-
Richard la Brubacher ~ Co~f:tsrr,ner · .. . 
De:pa:rtroent of Administration 

Reorgani.2at1.on Oicder Numbet 31 · 

Attached for yoU'r file is original Reorganization Order Number 31 
relating to changes in the State Auditor, PubUc Ezaminer and 
Administration Department in creation of the Department of Finance. 

Copies of this order have been cHstr:i.buted to the appropdat~ 
officials .. 

D1IJ:cem 
Attachment 
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STATE OF. ·.MINN. ESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
FlLEO 
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.qoc,;J:.:,ry of State 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
PEPARTMENt OF ADMtNISTRATION 

REORGANIZA. 'fION ORDER NUMBER 31 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16., 125, 16013, 16,, 135 and Minnesota 
Laws 1973, Chapter 492, Section 13, Subdivision 9, the following admipfs .. 
trative reorgani~ations are hereby made effective September 5~ 1973. 

These positions and appropriations :relate to the chartges in state 
government affecting the offices of the l'ublic Examiner, Stat!a Auditor 
and Department of Administration in estca1-b1.ishment of a Department 0£ 
Finance. 

The following personne11 at their current salary with all accrued 
benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to 
the State Auditor,, 

Classification 

Clerk Typist ... Intenite.diate. 
Account Clerk 
Accounting Officer 
Senior Auditor 

Position Number 

080830 
080840 
080860 
081090 

Employee 

Donna Kuehn 
Julie A. Shiek 
Arthur Hellmanrt 
Vacant 

The legislative complement of the State Auditor ·is hereby increased 
. by four full-time p~sitions. 

All budgeta1:y authorized positions (76 full ... titrte equivalents) as of 
September 5, 1973; in the Department of Public Examiner's revolving fund 
are hereby transferred to the State Auditoro 

!he follo'W'ing personnel, at their current salary with all accrued 
benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to 
the Legislative Audit Comrnfsi;ion. 

Classification 

Clerk Typist-Intermediate 
Clerk Typist ... l.ntermediate 
Clerk Steno-Intermediate 
Auditor 
Auditor tntermediate 
Auditc:Jr 
Auditor Inte:t:mediate 
Auditor 
Auditor 
Auditor 
Auditor Intermediate 
Auditor 
Auditor Intermediate 

Position Number 

080810 
080820 
080850 
080870 
080880 
080890 
080900 
080910 
080920 
080930 
080940 
080950 
080960 

Emgloyee 

Alana Romanowsky 
Cynthia Martinson 
Lorraine J. Buda 
Peter c. Maurer 
Thomas M. Casey 
Carlos J ~ Gill 
Claudia J. Gudvangen 
Bob R .. Bjorklund 
Joseph !'. Kea.ting 
Robert lh Kob:yla:rczyk 
Daniel B. Kromm 
Vacant 
John L• Pemble 



Auditor 
Auditor 
Auditor Intermediate 
Auditor 
Auditor 
Auditor 
Auditor Intermediate 
Auditor Intermediate 
Senior Auditor 
Auditor !nt.ermediate 
Prin .. Auditor 
Prit1o Auditor 
Senior Auditor 
Auditor Director 
System SupeJ:visor 
Dr., Gov. A/!: 
Dr .. Gov, A/I 
Auditor 
E:!i:ecutive II 
Assto Public Examiner 
Public Examiner 

080970 
080980 
080990 
081000 
081010 
081020 
081040 
081050 
081060 
081070 
081080 
081100 
081110 
081120 
081130 
081140 
081150 
081170 
081030 
081160. 
081180 

Donald ]'. Ruckmar 
Daniel A. Simon 
Patrick J. Spellacy 
Vacant 
Earl M. Fisher 
Donald a. Smith 
Vacant 
Renee c. Lindvall 
Jerome L. McCallson 
Vacant 
Warren L., Ba:rtz 
Geraldine E~ Denting 
Dean N. Myhre 
William T. Bez-gland 
Roy s _ Tingquist 
Wa:r:ren H. Schmidt 
Wm. P. W'egscheider 
Richard c. Buske 
Marian Ryan 
Willard c .. Olson 
Robert A. Whitaker 

Appropriations t:ransf erred from the Department of Public Examiner for 
Salaries (13200:0l ... 10) and Supplies and Expense {13200:02-10) to the State 
Auditor Salaries (13000:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13Z00:02 .. J.0) are 
as follows; 

Sala,:ies (includes fringes) 
Supplies and Expense 

F,.Y~ '74 
34,830.00 

7,828.00 

F .. Y .. t7.5 
43;123000 
5,600.00 

The balance in the Public Examiner revolving fund (13290:00-90) is 
he.r~by transferred .to the. State Auditor's revolving fund (13000:49-90),. 
This trans.f ers all assets, liabilities and fund balances; in the Public 
Examiner's revolving fund to the State Auditor. 

Approprlations ta:-ansferred from the Dep~t;ment of l'ublic E~aminer for 
Salaries (13200:Ql .. 10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02 ... 10) to the Legis .. 
lati:ve Audit Commis$ion Salaries (13200:01-10) an:d Supplies and Expense 
(13200;02 ... 10) a.l;e as follow:s: 

Salaries (includes fringes) 
Supplies and E~pense 

F .. Y. '74 
355;586.70. 
62,532~00 

F.,Y,. t75 
420,631.00 
68,705.00 

The State Auditor is hereby authorized to complete these transfers. 

This order is effective September 5, 1973!> 

.. L-12-7..1 
Date 

Approved: 

))ate 

l 

l 
1 



~OMIN Hroo 

~@ STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT of Civil Service Off ice Memorandum 

TO 

FROM 

: Richard L, Bruba.cher 
Commissioner of' Administration 

DATE; September 12 Q 1973 

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 31 

:Reorganization order number 31 transferrins the Public 
Examiner's positions and appropriations to the State 
Auditor and the Legislative Audit Commission has been 
reviewed by my staff, 

This transfer of functions and pe~sonnel involved is 
approved, 



'j.OMIN tOOQ 

~~'1!, . STATE OF MINNESOTA .. ,. 
DEPARTMENT Administrntion Off ice Memorandum 

TO Honorabl•:' Wendell R. Anderson 
Governot" 

DATE: 9/19/73 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Richard L. 
Department 

~)Ltl.,~e 1¢,4t,kt-l<~ 
Brubacher' Cor.lLllissioner · 
0£ Administration 

Reorganization Order Number 31 

Attached is completed Reorganization Otder Number 31 
relating t~ changes in the State Auditor, Public E~r.amine:r 
and Administration Department in creation of the Depart­
ment of Finance. 

'l'his copy is for your files; 'the original has been filed 
with the Secretary of State. 

DHJ:em 
Attachment 

Senator Edward G. Novak, Chairman, Senate Finance Committee 
Representative Fred C. Norton, Chairman Rouse .Appropriation 
Rolland F. Hatfi,eld, State Auditor 
Robert A. Whit;aktrr, P.ublic Examiner 
Robert Turnquist, Statewide Accounting Director 
Richard E. Manthey, Budget Analyst 
Reorganization Order File 
Edward Ziegl0r, · Commissioner of fin.9.nC!e 
John W. Jackson, Civil Service 
Chris Goodwill, Civil S"rvice 
Vic:tor Co.rlson, Central Payl'.'oll 
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