ADMIN 1000

DEPARTMENT\_Administration - Budget

state of minnesota Office Memorandum

TO : Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State DATE: 9/19/73

FROM

Richard L. Brubacher, Complisioner Mulacher Department of Administration

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 31

Attached for your file is original Reorganization Order Number 31 relating to changes in the State Auditor, Public Examiner and Administration Department in creation of the Department of Finance.

Copies of this order have been distributed to the appropriate officials.

DHJ:em Attachment

#25713 H STATE OF MINNESULA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP ? 0 1973 SEP ? 0 1973 Ciclen N. Elsk STATE OF MINNESOTA Sec. utary of State

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 31

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16.125, 16.13, 16.135 and Minnesota Laws 1973, Chapter 492, Section 13, Subdivision 9, the following administrative reorganizations are hereby made effective September 5, 1973.

These positions and appropriations relate to the changes in state government affecting the offices of the Public Examiner, State Auditor and Department of Administration in establishment of a Department of Finance.

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to the State Auditor.

Classification	Position Number	Employee
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080830	Donna Kuehn
Account Clerk	080840	Julie A. Shiek
Accounting Officer	080860	Arthur Hellmann
Senior Auditor	081090	Vacant

Ĥ

The legislative complement of the State Auditor is hereby increased by four full-time positions.

All budgetary authorized positions (76 full-time equivalents) as of September 5, 1973, in the Department of Public Examiner's revolving fund are hereby transferred to the State Auditor.

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to the Legislative Audit Commission.

<u>Classification</u>	Position Number	Employee	
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080810	Alana Romanowsky	
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080820	Cynthia Martinson	
Clerk Steno-Intermediate	080850	Lorraine J. Buda	
Auditor	080870	Peter C. Maurer	
Auditor Intermediate	080880	Thomas M. Casey	
Auditor	080890	Carlos J. Gill	
Auditor Intermediate	080900	Claudia J. Gudvangen	
Auditor	080910	Bob H. Bjorklund	
Auditor	080920	Joseph P. Keating	
Auditor	080930	Robert R. Kobylarczyk	
Auditor Intermediate	080940	Daniel B. Kromm	
Auditor	080950	Vacant	
Auditor Intermediate	080960	John L. Pemble	

Auditor	080970	Donald F. Ruckmar
Auditor	080980	Daniel A. Simon
Auditor Intermediate	080990	Patrick J. Spellacy
Auditor	081000	Vacant
Auditor	081010	Earl M. Fisher
Auditor	081020	Donald C. Smith
Auditor Intermediate	081040	Vacant
Auditor Intermediate	081050	Renee C. Lindvall
Senior Auditor	081060	Jerome L. McCallson
Auditor Intermediate	081070	Vacant
Prin. Auditor	081080	Warren L. Bartz
Prin. Auditor	081100	Geraldine E. Benting
Senior Auditor	081110	Dean N. Myhre
Auditor Director	081120	William T. Bergland
System Supervisor	081130	Roy S. Tingquist
Dr. Gov. A/I	081140	Warren H. Schmidt
Dr. Gov. A/I	081150	Wm. P. Wegscheider
Auditor	081170	Richard C. Buske
Executive II	081030	Marian Ryan
Asst. Public Examiner	081160	Willard C. Olson
Public Examiner	081180	Robert A. Whitaker

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) to the State Auditor Salaries (13000:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) are as follows:

	F.Y. 174		F.Y. 175
Salaries (includes fringes)	34,830.00	a da ana an	43,123.00
Supplies and Expense	7,828.00		5,600.00

The balance in the Public Examiner revolving fund (13290:00-90) is hereby transferred to the State Auditor's revolving fund (13000:49-90). This transfers all assets, liabilities and fund balances in the Public Examiner's revolving fund to the State Auditor.

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) to the Legislative Audit Commission Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) are as follows:

		F.Y. 174	F.Y. 75
Salaries (includes fringes)	i an	F.Y. 74 355,586.70	420,631.00
Supplies and Expense	·	62, 532.00	68,705.00

The State Auditor is hereby authorized to complete these transfers.

This order is effective September 5, 1973,

<u>7-12-73</u> Date

utand 2 Bubach

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

Approved:

<u>9-12-73</u> Date

Wendell K. auders

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

ADMIN 1000	STATE OF MINNESOTA	
	Office Memorandum	
TO : Richard L. Brubacher Commissioner of Administration	DATE: September 12, 19	173

FROM :

1.1997

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 31

Reorganization order number 31 transferring the Public Examiner's positions and appropriations to the State Auditor and the Legislative Audit Commission has been reviewed by my staff.

This transfer of functions and personnel involved is approved.

Jó Director W. Jacksø nm Department of Civil Service

DEPARTMENT Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA Office Memorandum

Honorable Wendell R. Anderson Governor

Department of Administration

DATE: 9/19/73

bard Mulacha Richard L. Brubachery

FROM :

TO

ADMIN 1000

st For B

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 31

Attached is completed Reorganization Order Number 31 relating to changes in the State Auditor, Public Examiner and Administration Department in creation of the Department of Finance.

This copy is for your files; the original has been filed with the Secretary of State.

DHJ:em Attachment

xc: Senator Edward G. Novak, Chairman, Senate Finance Committee Representative Fred C. Norton, Chairman House Appropriation Rolland F. Hatfield, State Auditor Robert A. Whitaker, Public Examiner Robert Turnquist, Statewide Accounting Director Richard E. Manthey, Budget Analyst Reorganization Order File Edward Ziegler, Commissioner of Finance John W. Jackson, Civil Service Chris Goodwill, Civil Service Victor Carlson, Central Payroll

